
VA Education Benefits Phone Numbers and Websites 
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Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College is an Equal Opportunity Employer and welcomes students and employees without regard to race, 

religion, color, national origin, sex, age or qualified disability in its programs and activities. For further information, contact the Compliance Officer, 

P.O. Box 609, Perkinston, Mississippi 39573, telephone number 601-528-8735, email address compliance@mgccc.edu. 

➢ VA Education Benefits Office: 

1-888-442-4551 

➢ DVA Debt Management Center 

1-800-827-0648 

➢ Monthly Verification of Attendance 

1-877-823-2378 

➢ VA Direct Deposit Center 

1-877-838-2778 

➢ MyVA Main Information Line: 

1-800-MyVA411 

➢ Other VA Benefits 

1-800-827-1000 

Department of Veteran Affairs 

VA Regional Office 

P.O. Box 8888 

Muskogee, OK 74402-8888 

Phone: 1-888-442-4551 
Website: https://www.va.gov/ 

 

Requesting Military Transcripts 

Army (AARTS Transcript) 

Coast Guard (CG! Transcript) 

Marine Corps (SMARTS Transcript) 

Navy (SMARTS Transcript) 
Request a JST account: 

https://ist.dided.mil/smart/signIn.do 

 

Air Force (CCAF Transcript) 
http://www.au.af.mil/au/barnes/ccaf/transcripts.asp 

or call (334) 649-5000/5080/5109/5066 

 

DVA VR&E - Intake Center 

PO Box 5210 

Janesville, WI 53547-5210 

 

 
Mississippi VR&E Counselors 

Idette Armstead: Idette.Armstead@va.gov 

Kenisha Nichols: Kenisha.Nichols@va.gov 

Tracey Thompson:Tracey.Thompson@va.gov 

Steven Welch: Steven.Welch@va.gov 

Yoshekia Wilson: Yoshekia.Wilson@va.gov 

DANTES Website: https://www.dantes.mil 

MGCCC Military Students Website: 
https://mgccc.edu/enroll/apply-now/military-students/ 

MGCCC Military Benefits Processing Center – All Campuses 

Military Benefits Processing Center 

228-897-9261 

Email: va.benefits@mgccc.edu 

Alisha Dillard – Director of Military Benefits 

LeeQunita Brazzle – Military Benefits Specialist 

Falicia Harvey – Military Benefits Specialist 

Military Bases Education Representative 

Keesler Center 

Regina Story 

Ph: 228-897-3891 

Sablich Center, Bldg. 7771, Rm 219 

P.O. Box 5008, Biloxi, MS 39534 

Email: regina.story@mgccc.edu 

Naval Construction Battalion Center (NCBC) 

Regina Story 

Ph: 228-897-3795 

Bldg 304, Suite 411 

3190 John Paul Jones Ave., Gulfport, MS 39501 

Email: regina.story@mgccc.edu 
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